QUARTERLY ISSUES AND PROGRAMS REPORT — WENR, ENGLEWOOD, TN
Q1 2017
March 31, 2017

Public Service:

Even in a town as small as Englewood, numerous non-profit and civic groups are to
be found; each pushing their areas of interest; all seeking promotion, publicity, and
awareness-raising. WENR regularly provides free air time to the local Englewood
police department, the water authority, the volunteer fire department, the
American Legion, and others. WENR serves all comers.

Public Health:

WENR now airs a two-minute health advice show three times per day in addition
to all of the community health announcements provided by the Starr Regional
Medical Center and the Starr Clinic.

Civic Issues.
WENR regularly broadcasts announcements concerning the regular and called

public meetings of the Englewood governing authorities and all McMinn county
governing authorities at no charge (unlike the newspaper!)

Next report due June 30, 2017



QUARTERLY ISSUES AND PROGRAMS REPORT — WENR, ENGLEWOOD, TN
Q2 2017
June 30, 2017

Public Service:

During the last quarter, WENR featured the Etowah Carnegie Library used book
sale, a community service designed to provide books for all ages at little or no cost.
We also promoted the Library after school events at no charge. All this is part of
our ongoing Community Bulletin Board system.

Public Health:

WENR aired informational announcements for UT’s Dining with Diabetes and the
Medic Blood Drive during the last quarter.

Civic Issues.

WENR lent full support to the “Englewood Celebrates” event, which are totally
separate from any other events held in nearby towns. Englewood struggles to put
on stand-alone events due to our small size, but this is one of them. We also
promoted the “One Church Picnic” event, designed to bring local church
congregations together regardless of doctrine or belief.

Public Health:
WENR supported and provide free time for the Blood Assurance Blood drive in
late June, as well as pleas for fund-raising for the Duckett Funeral Expense

Benefit.

Next report due September 30, 2017



WENR - PSA and COMMUNITY INTEREST PROGRAMMING Record

April - 2017

EVENT

TART

STQP

Area Wide Cancer Supnort Group
Etowah Library After School Events

Dining with Diabetes Classes ( UT Ext Service )
Bethlehem Bapt. Ch. Comm. Easter Concert

Hwy to Hvn Ch. Singing

Gregory's Bapt. Ch. Singing
Glorybound Ch. Singing

Good Hope Bapt. Ch. Singing

Toqua Comm. Ch. Egg Hunt

Open Door Bapt. Ch. Springfest Revival
Cooke Min. Center Singing

Fields Of The Woed - Wauca Mtn. Boys
McMinn Car Care Ministry

Medic Blood Drive

Etowah Library Used Book Sale
Stephensvilie Bapt. Singing

Legal Aid of East TN

World Tai Chi Day - UT Ext Svc

Medic Blood Drives

Toqua Church - Linda Hughes

Blessed Hope Bapt. Revival

Gregory's Bapt. Singing

Double Springs Bapt. Singing

TFN
10-1-16
3-25-17
3-25-17
4-4-17
4-4-17
4-4-17
4-4-17
4-4-17
4-4-17
4-11-17
4-11-17
4-14-17
4-19-17
4-21-17
4-21-17
4-25-17
4-25-17
4-25-17
4-25-17
4-25-17
4-28-17
4-26-17
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WENR - PSA and COMMUNITY INTEREST PROGRAMMING Record

May - 2017

EVENT
START STOP

Area Wide Cancer Support Group
Etowah Library After School Events
McMinn Car Care Ministry
Etowah Library Used Book Sale
Medic Blood Drives
Blessed Hope Bapt. Revival
Gregory's Bapt. Singing
Dixon Ave. Bapt. Revival
5-18-17
Glorybound Ch. Singing
Boyd Mem. 1st COG Singing
Highway To Heaven Ch. Singing
5-13-17
Cooke Ministry Center
Board of Commisoners Meeting
Election Commission Meeting
Gregory's Bapt. - The Principals
Appalachian Sounds Singing
Etowah Library Summer Reading Program
UT Extension Freezer Meal Fridays
John Johnson @ Lost Creek H.O.P.
99th Polk County Alumni Banquet
Duckett Funeral Expense Benefit
6-3-17
Shoal Creek VBS
Cooke Ministry Center Singing
Gregory's Baptist Church Singing
Freedom Baptist Church VBS
Highway To Heaven Church Singing
Open Door Baptist - Summerfest Revival
6-9-17
Singing In The Smokies - The Inspirations
Singing Echoes - 47th Anniversary Singing

TFN
10-1-16 5-30-17
4-14-17 5-13-17
4-21-17 5-7-17
4-25-17 5-8-17
4-25-17 5-19-17
4-28-17 5-7-17
5-2-17
5-2-17 5-14-17
5-2-17 5-7-17
5-2-17
5-5-17 5-12-17
5-10-17 5-15-17
5-10-17 5-17-17
5-10-17 5-14-17
5-16-17 5-21-17
5-19-17 7-19-17
5-19-17 7-7-17
5-19-17 5-21-17
5-24-17 6-3-17
5-24-17
5-24-17 6-9-17
5-28-17 6-2-17
5-28-17 6-11-17
5-28-17 6-9-17
5-30-17 6-10-17
5-30-17
5-30-17 7-4-17
5-30-17 7-22-17



WENR - PSA and COMMUNITY INTEREST PROGRAMMING Record

June - 2017

EVENT
START STOP

Area Wide Cancer Support Group
Etowah Library Summer Reading Program
UT Extension Freezer Meal Fridays
99th Polk County Alumni Banquet
Duckett Funeral Expense Benefit
6-3-17
Shoal Creek VBS
Cooke Ministry Center Singing
Gregory's Baptist Church Singing
Freedom Baptist Church VBS
Highway To Heaven Church Singing
Open Door Baptist - Summerfest Revival
6-9-17
Singing In The Smokies - The Inspirations
Singing Echoes - 47th Anniversary Singing
Cooke Ministry center Singing
Friendship Baptist VBS
Cooke Min. Ctr - Alliegiance
Good Hope Bapt. - Crystal Elam
Manders Tent Revival
Sweetwater Comm. Tent Revival
6-16-17
Belcher Concert
Election and County Commission Mettings
Etowah July 4th Celebration
One Church Picnic Event
Englewood Celebrates ( CAGE )
Legal Aid
Cooke Ministry Center Singing
South Liberty Baptist Homecoming
Toqua Church Yard Sale
7-1-17
Bethlehem Baptist Singing
Apostolic of Madisonville - End Time Series
Highway To Heaven Church Singing
Watson Family Cookout and Singing
Fenders Tractor Show
UT Extension Canning College
Glorybound Church - Twice Born Singing
7-16-17
Blood Assurance Blood Drive

TFN

5-19-17
5-19-17
5-24-17

5-24-17
5-28-17
5-28-17
5-28-17
5-30-17

5-30-17
5-30-17
6-2-17
6-9-17
6-9-17
6-11-17
6-11-17

6-30-17

7-19-17
7-7-17
6-3-17

6-9-17
6-2-17
6-11-17
6-9-17
6-10-17

7-4-17

7-22-17
6-9-17

6-16-17
6-16-17
6-25-17
6-30-17

7-29-17
6-20-17
7-4-17

6-23-17
6-24-17
6-23-17
6-23-17
6-25-17

7-16-17
8-31-17
7-8-17
7-15-17
7-8-17
7-11-17

7-11-17



QUARTERLY ISSUES AND PROGRAMS REPORT — WENR, ENGLEWOOD, TN
Q3 2017
September 30, 2017

The Faith Community:

Since WENR is located in the very center of the Bible belt, and since we are a
Southern Gospel music station, we promote all church-related events such as
singings, revivals, meetings, and full concerts. The attached record shows how
many different churches and faith-based entities benefited from our services, all
free of charge.

Civic Issues.

WENR broadcast public notices from the McMinn Board of Commissioners, the
McMinn Election Commission, information about the relocation of the Election
Commission office, the County Trustees meeting, and all Englewood public
entities. This is part of our ongoing effort to raise awareness of public
participation in governmental affairs.

Public Health:

WENR provided free time for promotion of the Starr Regional 5K Fun-Run, the UT
Chronic Conditions Workshop, the UT Tai Chi program, and the UT Arthritis
Exercise Class during the last quarter.

Next report due December 31, 2017



WENR - PSA and COMMUNITY INTEREST PROGRAMMING Record

July - 2017
EVENT START STOP
Area Wide Cancer Support Group TFN
Etowah Library Summer Reading Program 5-19-17 7-19-17
UT Extension Freezer Meal Fridays 5-19-17 7-7-17
Singing In The Smokies - The Inspirations 5-30-17 7-4-17
Singing Echoes - 47th Anniversary Singing 5-30-17 7-22-17
Belcher Concert 6-13-17 7-29-17
Bethlehem Baptist Singing 6-26-17 7-16-17
Apostolic of Madisonville - End Time Series 6-26-17 8-31-17
Highway To Heaven Church Singing 6-26-17 7-8-17
Watson Family Cookout and Singing 6-27-17 7-15-17
Fenders Tractor Show 6-27-17 7-8-17
UT Extension Canning College 6-27-17 7-11-17
Glorybound Church - Twice Born Singing 6-30-17 7-16-17
Blood Assurance Blood Drive 6-30-17 7-11-17
Good Hope Homecoming 7-2-17 7-9-17
Gateway COC Meetings 7-4-17 7-26-17
Thompson Springs - Trinity Trio 7-4-17 7-9-17
Harvest Time Campmeeting 7-9-17 7-21-17
Gregorys Baptist - Russell Family 7-12-17 7-16-17
Trinity Trio Singing 7-12-17 7-30-17
Food City Veterans PSA 7-14-17 7-31-17
McMinn Election Commission Meeting 7-14-17 7-18-17
Friendship Baptist Revival 7-14-17 8-9-17
Pounder Family Singing 7-14-17 7-23-17
Open Door Baptist Homecoming 7-14-17 8-6-17
Lands Chapel - Happy Travelers 7-18-17 8-6-17
Union Hill Baptist - The Carters 7-18-17 7-30-17
UT Tai Chi Program 7-21-17 8-18-17
New Mount Tabor Benefit Singing 7-23-17 7-29-17
Faith Bapt. Tab. Dedication 7-25-17 8-5-17
McMinn Board of Commission Meeting 7-26-17 7-31-17

UT Chronic Conditions workshop 7-26-17 9-20-17
Gregorys Chapel Baptist - Heavens Highway 7-28-17 8-6-17



WENR - PSA and COMMUNITY INTEREST PROGRAMMING Record

August - 2017

EVENT
START STOP

Area Wide Cancer Support Group

Apostolic of Madisonville - End Time Series

Friendship Baptist Revival

Open Door Baptist Homecoming

Lands Chapel - Happy Travelers

UT Tai Chi Program

Faith Bapt. Tab. Dedication

UT Chronic Conditions workshop
9-20-17

Gregorys Chapel Baptist - Heavens Highway

Adopt - Knoxville

Election Commission New office
Cora Veal Fly-In Fundraiser
Highway To Heaven Church Singing
Glorybound Church Singing

Carlock Methodist Homecoming
Friendship Bapt. Hometown Singing
Stephensville Baptist Homecoming
Cooke Ministry Center

Antioch Baptist Revival

Election Commission Meeting

Good Hope Baptist Singing

Cooke Ministry Center Singing
Hearts of Faith Singings

Highway To Heaven Church Revival
Saint Pauls Cost Giveaway

New Beginnings Church - The Mitchells
Lost Creek H.O.P. Homecoming

UT - Cooking School

UT - Arthritis Exercise Class

Fisher St 1st COG Homecoming
Mount Vernon Tab - Raybon Haney
Highway To Heaven Church Singing
Benefit for Warren Denton Medical

8-4-17
8-4-17

8-31-17
8-9-17
8-6-17
8-6-17
8-18-17
8-5-17

8-6-17

8-31-17
8-31-17
9-9-17

8-12-17
8-27-17
8-13-17
9-16-17
-10-17
-11-17
8-17-17
8-15-17
8-20-17
8-18-17
8-27-17
8-25-17
9-1-17

9-3-17

9-10-17
9-19-17
9-27-17
9-10-17
9-9-17

9-9-17

9-2-17



WENR - PSA and COMMUNITY INTEREST PROGRAMMING Record

September - 2017

EVENT
START STOP

Area Wide Cancer Support Group

JT Chronic Conditions workshop
9-20-17

Cora Veal Fly-In Fundraiser

Friendship Bapt. Hometown Singing

Stephensville Baptist Homecoming

New Beginnings Church - The Mitchells

Lost Creek H.O.P. Homecoming

UT - Cooking School

UT - Arthritis Exercise Class

Fisher St 1st COG Homecoming

Mount Vernon Tab - Raybon Haney

Highway To Heaven Church Singing

Benefit for Warren Denton Medical

Cooke Ministry Center Singing

Heavens Seekers Singing Events

9-10-17

Good Hope Baptist Church Singing

Cambria Baptist Campmeeting

Glorybound Church Singing

Hurricane Harvey Disaster Relief PSA

McMinn Election Commission Meeting

Cooke Ministry Center Singing

County Commission Meeting

Gregorys Chapel Homecoming

Glorybound Church Singing

Cooke Ministry Center Singing

Cooke Ministry Center Singing

Lighthouse Church Singing

Starr Regional 5K Run

Good Hope baptist - Ole Timers day

Highway To Heaven Singing
10-14-17

Athens Ministerial Pic-Nic

TFN

8-4-17

8-8-17

8-8-17

8-20-17
8-25-17
8-25-17
8-25-17
8-29-17
8-29-17
8-29-17
8-29-17

7-26-17

9-1-17

9-9-17
9-16-17
9-10-17
9-3-17
9-10-17
9-19-17
9-27-17
9-10-17
9-9-17
9-9-17
9-2-17
9-8-17

9-10-17
9-15-17
9-17-17
TFN

9-12-17
9-15-17
9-18-17
9-17-17
9-17-17
9-22-17
9-20-17
10-8-17
10-6-17
10-8-17

10-8-17



QUARTERLY ISSUES AND PROGRAMS REPORT — WENR, ENGLEWOOD, TN
Q4 2017
December 31, 2017

Holiday Activities and Charities:

The period between Thanksgiving and Christmas brings out the best of people here
in East Tennessee. There are, in no particular order, food drives for the needy, toy
drives for children who will have little otherwise, and fundraisers for all kinds of
good and worthy causes. WENR is committed to doing our part to support this kind
of benevolence, as the record shows. During the previous quarter, WENR promoted
the Hurricane Harvey Disaster Relief effort (local) and the Claxton Fire Department
Turkey Shoot, as well as the Athens Ministerial Pic-Nic, which is a local ecumenical
clergy fundraiser.

Civic Issues.

WENR continued to broadcast public notices from the McMinn Board of
Commissioners, the McMinn Election Commission, and all Englewood public
entities, including the Englewood Water Board (announcing a rebate to all
commercial customers) This is part of our ongoing effort to raise awareness of
public participation in governmental affairs.

Public Health:

WENR continues to provide public health programming in the form of three two-
minute health variety programs per broadcast day.

Next report due March 31, 2018



WENR - PSA and COMMUNITY INTEREST PROGRAMMING Record

October - 2017

EVENT
START STOP

Area Wide Cancer Support Group

Hurricane Harvey Disaster Relief PSA

Lighthouse Church Singing

Starr Regional 5K Run

Good Hope baptist - Ole Timers day

Highway To Heaven Singing

Athens Ministerial Pic-Nic

Etowah First Christian Church Revival

Gregory's Chapel Baptist Singing

10-15-17

Gregory's Chapel Baptist - Preach From Rooftop

Faith Baptist Tabernacle - Yard Sale

Walk And Pray Event

Cooke Ministry Center Singing

Soul Filling Station Revival Center - Benefit

Commission Meetings

Bethelhem Baptist Thanksgiving Service

The Williamson's concert

Cooke Min Ctr - Crystal Elam

Good Hope Baptist - The Carters
11-20-17

Glorybound Church - Davis Family

Tommy Spencer Concert

Open Door Baptist - Ole Timers Day

Cooke Ministry Center Singing

GloryBound Church - Cross Connection

Claxton Fire Dept. Turkey Shoot

Fenders Tractor Show

Cooke Ministry Center Singing

TFN
9-3-17 TFN
9-26-17 10-8-17
9-27-17 10-6-17
9-27-17 10-8-17
9-29-17 10-14-17
9-29-17 10-8-17
10-3-17 10-11-17
10-3-17
10-3-17 10-22-17
10-7-17 10-14-17
10-7-17 10-15-17
10-7-17 10-13-17
10-7-17 10-21-17
10-13-17 10-17-17
10-13-17 11-22-17
10-13-17 10-29-17
10-13-17 10-20-17
10-13-17
10-13-17 10-22-17
10-13-17 11-4-17
10-20-17 10-29-17
10-20-17 10-27-17
10-24-17 11-5-17
10-27-17 11-25-17
10-27-17 11-4-17
10-27-17 11-3-17



WENR - PSA and COMMUNITY INTEREST PROGRAMMING Record

November - 2017

EVENT

START STOP

Area Wide Cancer Support Group

Hurricane Harvey Disaster Relief PSA

Bethelhem Baptist Thanksgiving Service

Good Hope Baptist - The Carters
11-20-17

Tommy Spencer Concert

GloryBound Church - Cross Connection

Claxton Fire Dept. Turkey Shoot

Fenders Tractor Show

Cooke Ministry Center Singing

Gregory's Chapel Baptist Singing
11-12-17

Cooke Ministry Center Singing

UT - Dining With Diabetes Class

Commission Meetings

Cooke Ministry Center Singing

Glorybound Church Singing

Englewood 1st COG Concert

Fishermans Qt. Singing

Cooke Ministry Center Singing

TFN
9-3-17 TFN
10-13-17 11-22-17
10-13-17
10-13-17 11-4-17
10-24-17 11-5-17
10-27-17 11-25-17
10-27-17 11-4-17
10-27-17 11-3-17
10-20-17
10-29-17 11-3-17
11-15-17 12-2-17
11-15-17 11-21-17
11-15-17 11-17-17
11-16-17 12-3-17
11-24-17 11-26-17
11-24-17 12-16-17
11-26-17 12-1-17



